

MHRG110009412021



R. C. S. No. 78/2021
Exh. 17/B

I S S U E S

- 1) Does the plaintiff prove that, he is the co-owner of suit property?
- 2) Does the plaintiff prove that, the defendant causing obstruction and interference in the possession of the suit property ?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for perpetual injunction and mandatory as prayed ?
- 4) What order and decree ?

Mangaon,
Date : 31.01.2023.

(G. C. Fulzalke)
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Mangaon, Dist. Raigad.