

MHRG110009412021



ORDER BELOW EXH. 17 IN R. C. S. NO. 78/2021
(Passed on 20.04.2023)

Today I passed order below application at Exh. 18 and also passed order below Exh. 1. Therefore, I reproduce recast issue and additional issue along with other issues which are framed by me.

I S S U E S

RECAST ISSUE NO. 1

- 1) 'Does the plaintiff prove that, he is owner of the suit property ?'
- 2) Does the plaintiff prove that, the defendant causing obstruction and interference in the possession of the suit property ?

A D D I T I O N A L I S S U E

- 2A) Does the defendant prove that, the suit property is joint family property of the plaintiff and the defendant ?'
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of perpetual injunction and mandatory injunction as prayed for ?
- 4) What order and decree ?

Mangaon,
Date : 20.04.2023.

(G. C. Fulzalke)
Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Mangaon, Dist. Raigad.