

MHRG110009412021



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R. C. S. NO. 78/2021
(Passed on 02.12.2024.)

The matter is at stage of final argument. However, the plaintiff filed the suit for declaration of ownership and perpetual injunction. Issue regarding declaration is necessary. But, the issue regarding declaration is not framed. Hence, considering the pleading it is just and proper to frame issue regarding the declaration as follow.

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

3A] Whether the prayer of declaration of ownership of the suit property made by the plaintiff deserves to be granted?

Mangaon,
Date : 02.12.2024.

(G. C. Fulzalke)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Mangaon, Dist. Raigad.