



ORDER BELOW EXH.17 IN R.C.S.No.78/2021.

Today I passed order below Exh.1 regarding additional issue No.3A. Therefore, I reproduced said additional issue along with other issues as follow.

ISSUES

1. Does the plaintiff prove that, he is owner of the suit property ?
2. Does the plaintiff prove that, the defendant causing obstruction and interference in the possession of the suit property ?
- 2A. Does the defendant prove that, the suit property is joint family property of the plaintiff and the defendant ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of perpetual injunction and mandatory injunction as prayed for ?

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

- 3A. Whether the prayer of declaration of ownership of the suit property made by the plaintiff deserves to be granted ?
4. What order and decree ?

Mangaon,
Date : 02.12.2024.

(G. C. Fulzalke)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Mangaon, Dist. Raigad.